Jason Holliday

S. Jeanne Bain, Chief Deputy Trustee

Dawn Creasey, Investigator, Township Assistance Program Trustee, Decatur Township, Marion County, Indiana 5410 South High School Road Indianapolis, IN 46221 (317) 856-6600 Fax: (317) 856-1434 <u>decaturtrustee@decaturtwp.org</u> <u>jholliday@decaturtwp.org</u>

Decatur Township Board

District 1, Lucinda Taylor-Freund District 2, Josh Masquelier District 3, Neil Mack District 4, Greg Hibler District 5, David E. Knight

TO: Decatur Township Board

FROM: Jason Holliday

DATE: August 15, 2024

RE: Decatur Township, Marion County, Indiana Board Meeting

Public Meeting Notice

<u>The meeting</u> of the Decatur Township ("Township") Board ("Board") scheduled <u>on</u> Tuesday, <u>August 20, 2024</u>, at 5:30 p.m. in the Board Room of the Decatur Township Government Center at 5410 S. High School Road;

Door 1; Indianapolis, IN 46221 *has been <u>cancelled</u>*.

The next meeting of the Board is scheduled for Tuesday, September 3, 2024, at 5:30 p.m. in the Board Room of the Decatur Township Government Center at 5410 S. High School Road; Door 1; Indianapolis, IN 46221

Note: The Board may consider any pending business in accordance with the Rules of the Board and Code of the State of Indiana.